

BID TABULATION															
JASPER STREET AND ASPEN AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AND ASPEN AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS FROM SHREVEPORT STREET TO JASPER STREET (PHASE 1 & 2)															
PROJECT NO. ST2031 BID NO. 25.168 QUEST CDN NO. 9685228															
10:00 A.M. BID OPENING 6/12/2025 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING															
						Engineer Estimate		Paragon Contractors LLC		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc.		Grade Line Construction, LLC		TimberWolf Excavating LLC	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Base Bid - Paving, Drainage, Waterline, Erosion Control & Temporary Traffic Control															
1	201(A)	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LSUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,111.00	\$10,111.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	
2	202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2198	\$38.00	\$83,524.00	\$22.18	\$48,751.64	\$20.00	\$43,960.00	\$25.00	\$54,950.00	\$28.00	\$61,544.00	
3	205(A)	TYPE A-SALVAGED TOPSOIL	LSUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,216.00	\$18,216.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
4	220	SWPPP DOCUMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT	LSUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,545.00	\$10,545.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
5	221	EROSION CONTROL	LSUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,670.00	\$12,670.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	
6	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	4490	\$8.00	\$35,920.00	\$4.73	\$21,237.70	\$5.00	\$22,450.00	\$6.00	\$26,940.00	\$6.50	\$29,185.00	
7	303(A)	AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	CY	1684	\$65.00	\$109,460.00	\$53.21	\$89,605.64	\$60.00	\$101,040.00	\$75.00	\$126,300.00	\$60.00	\$101,040.00	
8	307(D)	LIME	TON	49	\$280.00	\$13,720.00	\$473.00	\$23,177.00	\$250.00	\$12,250.00	\$350.00	\$17,150.00	\$350.00	\$17,150.00	
9	307(H)	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	4437	\$5.00	\$22,185.00	\$10.76	\$47,742.12	\$2.00	\$8,874.00	\$13.40	\$59,455.80	\$8.00	\$35,496.00	
10	310(B)	SUBGRADE, METHOD B	SY	1052	\$3.00	\$3,156.00	\$2.65	\$2,787.80	\$1.00	\$1,052.00	\$2.50	\$2,630.00	\$13.00	\$13,676.00	
11	325	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	5797	\$3.00	\$17,391.00	\$2.05	\$11,883.85	\$2.00	\$11,594.00	\$1.75	\$10,144.75	\$2.00	\$11,594.00	
12	326(B)	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SY	4418	\$5.00	\$22,090.00	\$1.90	\$8,394.20	\$4.00	\$17,672.00	\$3.00	\$13,254.00	\$4.50	\$19,881.00	
13	409(A)	FABRIC REINFORCEMENT	SY	15530	\$8.00	\$124,240.00	\$4.23	\$65,691.90	\$4.50	\$69,885.00	\$5.40	\$83,862.00	\$5.20	\$80,756.00	
14	411(B)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	1582	\$115.00	\$181,930.00	\$91.40	\$144,594.80	\$113.00	\$178,766.00	\$96.80	\$153,137.60	\$131.00	\$207,242.00	
15	411(C)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4 (PG 70-28 OK)	TON	3660	\$155.00	\$567,300.00	\$106.70	\$390,522.00	\$115.00	\$420,900.00	\$120.00	\$439,200.00	\$135.00	\$494,100.00	
16	411(D)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S6 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	1081	\$130.00	\$140,530.00	\$93.60	\$101,181.60	\$118.00	\$127,558.00	\$115.35	\$124,693.35	\$134.00	\$144,854.00	
17	411(H)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3(PATCH)(PG64-22OK)	TON	455	\$275.00	\$125,125.00	\$174.40	\$79,352.00	\$200.00	\$91,000.00	\$111.25	\$50,618.75	\$143.00	\$65,065.00	
18	412	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	SY	15431	\$6.00	\$92,586.00	\$3.33	\$51,385.23	\$3.75	\$57,866.25	\$2.60	\$40,120.60	\$6.00	\$92,586.00	
19	414(B)	DOWEL JOINTED P.C.C.PAVT.(PLACEMENT)	SY	1748	\$40.00	\$69,920.00	\$64.30	\$112,396.40	\$28.00	\$48,944.00	\$55.00	\$96,140.00	\$48.00	\$83,904.00	
20	414(G)	P.C. CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	CY	468	\$225.00	\$105,300.00	\$178.00	\$83,304.00	\$200.00	\$93,600.00	\$285.00	\$133,380.00	\$380.00	\$177,840.00	
21	501(G)	CLSM BACKFILL	CY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	
22	509(D)	CLASS C CONCRETE	CY	10	\$430.00	\$4,300.00	\$960.00	\$9,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$465.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	
23	601(E)	TYPE III LAID UP PLAIN RIPRAP	SY	159	\$160.00	\$25,440.00	\$71.40	\$11,352.60	\$60.00	\$9,540.00	\$65.00	\$10,335.00	\$5.20	\$826.80	
24	602(C)	FILTER FABRIC	SY	215	\$6.00	\$1,290.00	\$2.45	\$526.75	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.50	\$537.50	
25	609(B)	COMBINED CURB & GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	LF	1465	\$45.00	\$66,225.00	\$31.85	\$46,660.25	\$25.00	\$36,625.00	\$40.00	\$58,600.00	\$35.00	\$51,275.00	
26	610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	2347	\$90.00	\$211,230.00	\$54.20	\$127,207.40	\$75.00	\$176,025.00	\$70.00	\$164,290.00	\$85.00	\$199,495.00	
27	610(A)	4" DECORATIVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	451	\$140.00	\$63,140.00	\$117.15	\$52,834.65	\$150.00	\$67,650.00	\$165.00	\$74,415.00	\$110.00	\$49,610.00	
28	610(B)	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (H.E.S.)	SY	218	\$100.00	\$21,800.00	\$66.20	\$14,431.60	\$80.00	\$17,440.00	\$95.00	\$20,710.00	\$115.00	\$25,070.00	
29	610(G)	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	SY	124	\$160.00	\$19,840.00	\$104.70	\$12,982.80	\$81.00	\$10,044.00	\$65.00	\$8,060.00	\$65.00	\$8,060.00	
30	610(I)	TACTILE WARNING DEVICE-NEW	SF	243	\$50.00	\$12,150.00	\$30.00	\$7,290.00	\$25.00	\$6,075.00	\$35.00	\$8,505.00	\$40.00	\$9,720.00	
31	611(A)	MANHOLE (8" DIA.)	EA	3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$10,061.00	\$30,183.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$55,500.00	
32	611(B)	ADD'L DEPTH IN MANHOLE (8" DIA.)	VF	21	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,093.00	\$22,953.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	
33	611(G)	INLET CI DES 1 (STD.)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,507.00	\$4,507.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	
34	611(G)	STANDARD BROKEN ARROW INLET - ST30 (4"X3")	EA	1	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,124.00	\$6,124.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	
35	611(H)	ADD'L DEPTH IN INLET CI DES 1	VF	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$607.00	\$2,428.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	
36	612(A)	MANHOLES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,177.00	\$8,239.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	
37	612(E)	VALVE BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	
38	612(E)	METER BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	
39	613(E)	18" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	66	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$135.00	\$8,910.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$180.00	\$11,880.00	\$150.00	\$9,900.00	
40	613(E)	24" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	124	\$150.00	\$18,600.00	\$76.25	\$9,455.00	\$140.00	\$17,360.00	\$200.00	\$24,800.00	\$180.00	\$22,320.00	
41	613(E)	60" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	517	\$250.00	\$129,250.00	\$208.00	\$107,536.00	\$240.00	\$124,080.00	\$350.00	\$180,950.00	\$480.00	\$248,160.00	
42	613(L)	24" PREFAB. CULVERT END SEC., ROUND	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,257.00	\$1,257.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
43	613(L)	60" PREFAB. CULVERT END SEC., ROUND	EA	1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,666.00	\$3,666.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
44	616(N)	SERVICE CONNECTION (LONG)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,574.00	\$7,574.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
45	619(A)	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	LSUM	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$32,825.00	\$32,825.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
46	619(B)	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1484	\$15.00	\$22,260.00	\$5.75	\$8,533.00	\$10.00	\$14,840.00	\$9.00	\$13,356.00	\$10.00	\$14,840.00	
47	619(B)	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE MEDIAN	SY	361	\$15.00	\$5,415.00	\$13.40	\$4,837.40	\$15.00	\$5,415.00	\$30.00	\$10,830.00	\$15.00	\$5,415.00	
48	619(B)	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	2028	\$8.00	\$16,224.00	\$14.00	\$28,392.00	\$15.00	\$30,420.00	\$25.00	\$50,700.00	\$10.00	\$20,280.00	
49	619(B)	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	242	\$20.00	\$4,840.00	\$25.00	\$6,050.00	\$15.00	\$3,630.00	\$25.00	\$6,050.00	\$10.00	\$2,420.00	
50	619(B)	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	SY	320	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$16.35	\$5,232.00	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	
51	619(B)	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	274	\$20.00	\$5,480.00	\$15.30	\$4,192.20	\$15.00	\$4,110.00	\$25.00	\$6,850.00	\$10.00	\$2,740.00	
52	624(E)	FENCE - STYLE CLF (6" HIGH, CLASS A)	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$128.50	\$6,425.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	
53	641	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	
54	642(B)	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II	LSUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,391.00	\$13,391.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
55	805(A)	(PL) REMOVAL OF EXSITING SIGNS	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$117.00	\$702.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	
56	805(D)	(PL) REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING SIGNS	EA												